
Resolution  Exhibit A

Adopted: 

Humboldt No. 1 Fire Protectin District 2023-

2024 Fee Schedule
 2023-2024 Rates

Local 

Authorization
State Code(s)

Permits - permits not listed below are discretionary:                                                                                                                                                                                                 $100.00 Resolution 2014-10 California Fire Code

Contract Services to other entities: Per Contract Language

Fees named in individual contracts Per Contract Language

minimum, per apparatus Per Contract Language

Alarm System Permit $20.00 Resolution 2014-10

Alarm System Permit Renewal (annual) $10.00 Resolution 2014-10

Alarm System Late Application Fee $100.00 Resolution 2014-10

Alarm System Reinstatement Fee $200.00 Resolution 2014-10

Alarm Company Responsibility per §32.47 $50.00 Resolution 2014-10

Work performed by Streets Maintenance and administered 

by Fire Department
Actual Costs Resolution 2014-10 California Fire Code

Prevention inspection fee one (1) hour minimum (3rd and 

subsequent inspections)
$98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Incident Reports/Occupancy files (Current Files)

Per report up to 10 pages $10.00 Resolution 2014-10

Archived Files Search 

Copies at Cost $20.00 Resolution 2014-10

Subpoenaed Reports:

Per hour (1 hour minimum) $24.00 Resolution 2014-10

Copies at cost $0.10 Resolution 2014-10

Billing to State for Mutual Aid Requests - per current OES rate 

schedule
Actual Cost

Resolution 2014-10 California Fire Code

Per hour (1 hour minimum) $98.60

Pre-Fire Clearance Inspection                    

25 or Fewer Occupants $25.00

More than 25 Occupants $50.00

Final Fire Clearance per hour, 1 Hr. Minimum $98.60

Resolution 2014-10 California Fire Code

Plan review/re-submittals Per hour 1/2 hr. min $125.00

Final inspection $0.00

*3000 Sq. Ft. or less $98.60

*3001 to 7000 Sq. Ft $197.20

*Over 7000 Sq. Ft. $295.80

 *Unique features of buildings or systems may require 

adjustment of fees as determined by Fire Prevention Bureau
Quote per project

H & S Code §13916

Plan Review/re-submittals, per hr. $125.00 Resolution 2014-10

Inspections and tests $197.80 Resolution 2014-10

H & S Code §13916

Fees assessed with project submittal

2 1/2 hr. minimum $246.50 Resolution 2014-10

1 hr. minimum for each additional hydrant $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Plan review/re-submittals, per hr. $125.00 Resolution 2014-10

Open trussed/beam construction, no interior walls $295.80 + $1.00 per head Resolution 2014-10

Common construction $295.80 + $2.50 per head Resolution 2014-10

Fire Hydrant Flow Test / Commercial Projects                           

New Commercial Sprinkler Installation*

Special Fire Services

Permits

State Mandated/Licensed Facility Inspection

Reports

Weed Abatement

Alarm Charges

New Sprinkler Underground Service (Inspection, flush & hydro test)

New and Remodel Project Inspections



Concealed spaces $295.80 + $5.00 per head Resolution 2016-13

Over 250 heads, add 1 hr. $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Over 400 heads, additional costs per hour $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Re-inspection $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Missed Appointment: 1/2 hr. $49.30 Resolution 2014-10

Plan review/re-submittals, per hr. $125.00 Resolution 2014-10

Installation Inspection < 2000 Sq. Ft. $49.30 Resolution 2014-10

Installation Inspection > 2000 Sq Ft. / 2 Stories $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Resolution 2014-10 H & S Code §13916

Plan review/re-submittals, per hr. $125.00

Open trussed/beam construction, no interior walls $197.20 + $1.00 per head

Common construction $197.20 + $2.50 per head

Concealed spaces $197.20 + $5.00 per head

System Hydro test(as needed)

Over 250 heads, add 1 hr. $98.60

Over 400 heads, additional costs per hour $98.60

Re-inspection $98.60

Missed Appointment: 1/2 hr. $49.30

Plan review/re-submittals, per hr. $125.00 Resolution 2014-10

System Inspection & Acceptance Test

Per Device 98.60 + 1.50 per device Resolution 2014-10

Per Device in concealed spaces 98.60 + 4.50 per device Resolution 2014-10

Re-inspection $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

3rd Party Fees
Deferred to Building 

Department
Resolution 2014-10

Follow up Plan Review, per hour $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Inspections and Tests Per Project Type Resolution 2014-10

Plan review/re-submittals, per hr. $125.00 Resolution 2014-10

System Inspection & Acceptance Test $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Each additional system $49.30 Resolution 2014-10

Re-inspection 1 hr. min $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Missed Appointment: 1/2 hr. $49.30 Resolution 2014-10

 *Unique features of buildings or systems may require 

adjustment of fees as determined by Fire Prevention Bureau
Quote per project Resolution 2014-10

Re-inspection 1 hr. min $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Missed Appointment: 1/2 hr. $49.30 Resolution 2014-10

After-Hours Inspection: over-time Rate

Min. 1 hr. over-time rate $147.90 Resolution 2014-10

Min. 1 hr. over-time rate, 3 hrs. minimum for call back $443.70 Resolution 2014-10

Extra travel time:  Per hr. $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Wait time: Per hr. $98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Outside consultant: actual costs plus hourly personnel time 

per hr.
$98.60 Resolution 2014-10

Resolution 2014-10 H & S Code §13916

Expedited Plan Review: $150.00

Plan Review: work without permit $394.40

Over-the-counter Plan Review, 1 hr. flat fee, Architectural, 

minimal nonbearing wall, minor electrical, ADA, etc.
$98.60 California Fire Code

Outside consultant: actual costs plus hourly personnel time 

per hr.
$98.60

Code Enforcement Actions Actual Cost California Fire Code

Code Consultation per hour $98.60 California Fire Code

Fire Investigations Actual Cost California Fire Code

Special Activities Permits:  Inspections, hourly (1 hr minimum) $98.60 California Fire Code

Stand by Fire Watch California Fire Code

New/Remodel Fire & Special Alarm System Installation*

Sprinkler System Re-Model/Tennant Improvement*, Inspection,  Alarm Tests & Final Inspection

New Residential Dwelling Sprinkler System Installation*

Special Services

Other Inspection Fees

Third Party Plan Review

Suppression & Special System Installation

 *Unique features of buildings or systems may require adjustment of fees as determined by Fire Prevention Bureau.



Charge per hour. EVENTS: One hour before doors open & 

1/2 hour after event ends.
$103.50

Special Inspections California Fire Code

Per hour per person $98.60

Firework Booth & Storage Permit- $100.00 California Fire Code

Hazardous Material Response:  Material replacement, 

waste disposal, personnel costs
Actual Cost Resolution 2014-10 California Fire Code

Inspections, per hour, 1 hr min. Actual Cost Resolution 2014-10 H & S Code §13916

Private Fire Alarm System False Alarm Response Fee $252.68 Resolution 2014-10 California Fire Code

Power Line/Natural Gas Leak Response Standby Actual Cost Resolution 2014-10

Basic Permit Collected by NCUAQM $3.00 Resolution 2014-10
California Fire Code;  

H & S Code §13916

Hourly Fee $40 Resolution 2019-2

Day Use $300 Resolution 2019-2

First 3 hours $50.00 Resolution 2019-2

Each additional hour $25.00 Resolution 2019-2

10 hour rate $140.00 Resolution 2019-2

Entire Day (11+ hours) $180.00 Resolution 2019-2

Resolution 2019-2

First 3 hours $90.00 Resolution 2019-2

Each additional hour $25.00 Resolution 2019-2

10 hour rate $240.00 Resolution 2019-2

Entire Day (11+ hours) $300.00 Resolution 2019-2

Adult CPR/First Aid $70.00 Resolution 2016-4

Care-Plus CPR $40.00 Resolution 2016-4

CPR for the Professional Rescuer $70.00 Resolution 2016-4

CPR Replacement Card $10.00 Resolution 2019-2

Interest on past due accounts receivable invoices
3% on balance after 60 

days

Motor Vehicle Accidents
Level 1 $487 Resolution 2017-02

Level 2 $554 Resolution 2017-02

Level 3 Car Fire $667 Resolution 2017-02

Add-On Services

Extrication $1,461 Resolution 2017-02

Creating a Landing Zone $448 Resolution 2017-02

Additional Time On-Scene

Engine (per hour) $448 Resolution 2017-02

Truck (per hour) $560 Resolution 2017-02

Miscellaneous Equipment (per hour) $336 Resolution 2017-02

Hazmat

Level 1- Basic Response $784 Resolution 2017-02

Level 2 - Intermediate Response $2,800 Resolution 2017-02

Level 3- Advanced Response $6,608 Resolution 2017-02

Additional Time On-Scene
 Engine (per hour) $448 Resolution 2017-02

Truck (per hour) $560 Resolution 2017-02

Miscellaneous Equipment (per hour) $336 Resolution 2017-02

Fire Investigation Team (per hour) $308 Resolution 2017-02

Fire- Assignment
Engine (per hour) $448 Resolution 2017-02

Truck (per hour) $560 Resolution 2017-02

Miscellaneous Equipment (per hour) $336 Resolution 2017-02

Illegal Fires-Assignment
Engine (per hour_ $448 Resolution 2017-02
Truck (per hour) $560 Resolution 2017-02

Miscellaneous Equipment (per hour) $336 Resolution 2017-02

Water Incidents
Level 1- Basic Reponse (Plus $56 per hour, per rescue person) $448 Resolution 2017-02

Level 2- Intermediate Response (Plus $56 per hour, per $896 Resolution 2017-02
Level 3- Advanced Response (Plus $56 per hour, per rescue 

person, plus $112 per hour per HAZMAT team member)
$2,240 Resolution 2017-02

Level 4- Itemized Response Custom Resolution 2017-02

Back Country or Special Rescue

Mitigation Rates

Public CPR Classes

Classroom Rental Fees: Rob Bode Training Classroom

Classroom Rental Fees: Fire Station 1

Hilfiker Regional Training Facility Use Fee

Past Due Account Balances

Burn Permits:  Contact North Coast Unified Air Quality Mgmt Dist.                                                                     

Response



Itemized Response (Minimum for the first response vehicle 

plus $56 per rescue person)
$448 

Resolution 2017-02

Additional Rates (per hour per response vehicle plus $56 per 

rescue response)
$448

Resolution 2017-02

Chief Response (Per Hour) $280
Resolution 2017-02

Miscellaneous/Additional Time On-Scene

Engine (per hour) $448 Resolution 2017-02

Truck (per hour) $560
Resolution 2017-02

Miscellaneous Equipment (per hour) $336
Resolution 2017-02


